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 WH 

 52  NOVACKOVA Eliska  ..................  83  ......................................................  1:31:53,8  1. 

 106  SCHLAPSCHI Sandra  ..................  86  Sporting Chocolate  38,3  1:32:32,1  2. 

 135  PRUNTY Mary  ..................  93  ......................................................  13:07,5  1:45:01,3  3. 

 85  KOPEINIG Jaqueline  ..................  82  LC Altis Krappfeld  19:16,2  1:51:10,0  4. 

 93  DICKINGER Anna  ..................  91  LG Mettenheim  20:14,4  1:52:08,2  5. 

 W35 

 109  KÜNSTNER Daniela  ..................  80  TUS Kainach  1:32:23,5  1. 

 81  GÖDERLE Ruth  ..................  80  LC Altis Krappfeld  7:49,6  1:40:13,1  2. 

 6  GREINIX Astrid  ..................  80  Sporting Chocolate  9:59,0  1:42:22,5  3. 

 53  PONNER Verena  ..................  80  ......................................................  26:26,4  1:58:49,9  4. 

 W40 

 123  ZERKHOLD Irene  ..................  72  TV Scheibbs  1:19:17,6  1. 

 65  BUNDERLA Michaela  ..................  75  TEAM Vegan.At  9:37,9  1:28:55,5  2. 

 49  FLACHER Alexandra  ..................  72  ......................................................  14:57,8  1:34:15,4  3. 

 87  LEITNER Claudia  ..................  76  LC Altis Krappfeld  19:11,6  1:38:29,2  4. 

 55  DENDL Manuela  ..................  75  SU Kärcher Leibnitz Roadrunners  20:11,5  1:39:29,1  5. 

 27  STEINSCHERER Doris  ..................  72  ......................................................  40:04,0  1:59:21,6  6. 

 114  BAUER Dora  ..................  72  Sporting Chocolate  42:18,3  2:01:35,9  7. 

 W45 

 60  STARZ Elisabeth  ..................  71  LC VITUS / Abenteuer Alpen  1:34:36,1  1. 

 17  VAN BRAKEL-MATERS Linda  ..................  68  ......................................................  19:45,2  1:54:21,3  2. 

 76  HUBER Karin  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  26:00,7  2:00:36,8  3. 

 102  WEIGELT-OKRASA Sylke  ..................  69  LLC Wien  30:44,8  2:05:20,9  4. 

 116  KECMAN Zorica  ..................  71  Sporting Chocolate  34:54,9  2:09:31,0  5. 

 W50 

 127  HÖDL Maria  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  1:41:28,1  1. 

 68  GRUBER Gunti  ..................  66  ......................................................  2:58,8  1:44:26,9  2. 

 22  GRABNER Monika  ..................  63  Sporting Chocolate  4:52,6  1:46:20,7  3. 

 48  STADLER Monika  ..................  63  Egger Läuft  7:37,0  1:49:05,1  4. 

 121  GUPPER Annemarie  ..................  66  LAC-Wolfsberg  7:50,6  1:49:18,7  5. 

 40  REINMÜLLER Andrea  ..................  62  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  14:21,0  1:55:49,1  6. 

 47  WENZEL Krista  ..................  64  ......................................................  26:59,4  2:08:27,5  7. 

 W55 

 125  PASSEGGER Rosalinde  ..................  59  ASV Maria Saal  1:37:07,6  1. 

 71  FARMER Maria  ..................  57  LCA-Hochschwab  11:01,4  1:48:09,0  2. 

 126  TRIEBL Christa  ..................  60  DAS Vülkanland Mit TV-Fürstenfe  23:13,9  2:00:21,5  3. 
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 W65 

 112  MÖSTL Mathilde  ..................  47  TUS Kainach  1:47:13,7  1. 

 31  GROLIG Dorothea  ..................  51  DSG-Volksbank Wien  19:28,2  2:06:41,9  2. 

 M20 

 154  GERLEI Máté  ..................  96  CsomoSport Ungarn  1:16:55,4  1. 

 MH 

 166  FÜRSTALLER Michael  ..................  92  Cerro Torre Hild Tore  1:10:50,3  1. 

 98  HORVATH Lukas  ..................  89  Güssing  2:11,2  1:13:01,5  2. 

 124  GUTSCHE Christoph  ..................  83  LG St. Paul  2:58,9  1:13:49,2  3. 

 111  HIEBLER Thomas  ..................  93  LTV BAWAG PSK Köflach  3:11,0  1:14:01,3  4. 

 75  STELLER Kurt  ..................  85  LC Altis Krappfeld  4:26,1  1:15:16,4  5. 

 66  KERSCHBAUMER Florian  ..................  83  Hutwisch Berglauf  5:24,7  1:16:15,0  6. 

 110  HIRTLER Stefan  ..................  87  LCA Hochschwab  6:14,0  1:17:04,3  7. 

 21  PIFRADER Kevin  ..................  89  ......................................................  7:47,3  1:18:37,6  8. 

 39  KALOUSEK Josef  ..................  86  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  8:00,3  1:18:50,6  9. 

 122  HASSLER Manuel  ..................  83  Sporting Chocolate  8:19,8  1:19:10,1  10. 

 159  PENASO Mario  ..................  82  Langlaufzentrum Hebalm  9:12,0  1:20:02,3  11. 

 89  ISOPP Florian  ..................  86  SV Union Gurk  10:38,9  1:21:29,2  12. 

 160  EDELSBRUNNER Martin  ..................  91  TEAM Edelsbrunner²  12:26,9  1:23:17,2  13. 

 133  FESSL Martin  ..................  91  SC Obdach/Sektion Laufsport/Tri  17:36,2  1:28:26,5  14. 

 158  PETSCHENIG Andreas  ..................  83  SC Hermagor  18:14,5  1:29:04,8  15. 

 12  ALMER Stefan  ..................  84  RunniGraz  23:36,1  1:34:26,4  16. 

 44  SCHEIBER Christian  ..................  82  FSPV Erste Bank  26:17,8  1:37:08,1  17. 

 108  PLETZ Bernhard  ..................  94  Naturstein Pletz Obdach  28:21,2  1:39:11,5  18. 

 34  SPERAT Konstantin  ..................  94  ATV Liesing  38:27,3  1:49:17,6  19. 

 62  HABERBAUER Christoh  ..................  91  ......................................................  1:14:50,3  2:25:40,6  20. 

 M35 

 73  SCHMALNAUER Markus  ..................  77  LG St. Wolfgang  1:14:21,8  1. 

 117  RUCKER Heinz  ..................  78  ......................................................  1:43,0  1:16:04,8  2. 

 59  KOLBENBAUER Daniel  ..................  81  LTV BAWAG PSK Köflach  1:55,0  1:16:16,8  3. 

 57  WAITZ Klaus  ..................  78  LC Running Puchberg  4:36,6  1:18:58,4  4. 

 1  WILTSCHE Stefan  ..................  79  Geislinger  15:20,0  1:29:41,8  5. 

 94  RITZ Gerhard  ..................  79  ......................................................  16:17,4  1:30:39,2  6. 

 63  FRITZ-GSÖLS Johannes  ..................  81  ......................................................  18:34,7  1:32:56,5  7. 

 97  STOCKER Andreas  ..................  80  Murrunners Tri, Buff Team Epm P  19:43,3  1:34:05,1  8. 

 32  ZECHNER Mario  ..................  78  ......................................................  20:27,1  1:34:48,9  9. 

 56  STOCKER Jochen  ..................  78  ......................................................  24:34,5  1:38:56,3  10. 

 15  STEINMAURER Florian  ..................  79  Sporting Chocolate  31:34,0  1:45:55,8  11. 

 M40 

 7  MORD Heimo  ..................  76  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:06:48,0  1. 

 82  MÜLLER Christian  ..................  75  LG Südkärnten  4:51,5  1:11:39,5  2. 

 137  MIESBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  74  SC Obdach  15:32,5  1:22:20,5  3. 

 92  REINDL Albert  ..................  72  LG Mettenheim  20:21,5  1:27:09,5  4. 

 14  ARBESLEITNER Gerhard  ..................  73  Sporting Chocolate  24:23,5  1:31:11,5  5. 

 130  KNEISSL Mario  ..................  73  ......................................................  24:36,5  1:31:24,5  6. 
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 99  GUGL Andreas  ..................  72  ......................................................  27:07,4  1:33:55,4  7. 

 26  EIBINGER Thomas  ..................  72  ......................................................  27:10,7  1:33:58,7  8. 

 42  PEICHL Leander  ..................  74  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  29:40,8  1:36:28,8  9. 

 104  PFEIFFER Klaus  ..................  76  LG Südkärnten  31:32,3  1:38:20,3  10. 

 131  PAPST Herbert  ..................  73  SC Obdach/Sektion Schi  31:36,4  1:38:24,4  11. 

 16  RODLAUER Wolfgang  ..................  73  Sporting Chocolate  35:22,6  1:42:10,6  12. 

 61  KRAXNER Erwin  ..................  72  Wien  41:01,0  1:47:49,0  13. 

 101  OKRASA Enrico  ..................  75  LLC Wien  43:46,5  1:50:34,5  14. 

 4  SUPPER Martin  ..................  74  ......................................................  45:19,8  1:52:07,8  15. 

 M45 

 155  GERLEI Tamás  ..................  69  CsomoSport Ungarn  1:10:13,9  1. 

 134  SCHAFFERNAK Günther  ..................  70  FC-Donald  8:33,4  1:18:47,3  2. 

 74  ZEILBAUER Harald  ..................  68  ......................................................  9:05,5  1:19:19,4  3. 

 157  BACHLEITNER Hermann  ..................  68  Steinach An Der Steyer  9:40,3  1:19:54,2  4. 

 88  LEITNER Josef Dr.  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  11:06,7  1:21:20,6  5. 

 91  MARCHER Heinz  ..................  69  ATUS Raika Judenburg  11:47,9  1:22:01,8  6. 

 145  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  ATUS Raika Judenburg  15:25,1  1:25:39,0  7. 

 58  KOPP Arnold  ..................  68  MACH3 Endurance Team  15:28,5  1:25:42,4  8. 

 79  SIMBÜRGER Hermann  ..................  69  LIFE Church Murtal  15:56,3  1:26:10,2  9. 

 54  DENDL Roman  ..................  68  SU Kärcher Leibnitz Roadrunners  16:09,5  1:26:23,4  10. 

 38  RÜCKER Manfred  ..................  71  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  17:01,0  1:27:14,9  11. 

 2  FORST Thomas  ..................  71  ......................................................  18:22,7  1:28:36,6  12. 

 140  MAIER Josef  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  23:32,1  1:33:46,0  13. 

 13  HUBER Leo  ..................  68  ......................................................  24:17,3  1:34:31,2  14. 

 167  PATETER Erich  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  26:22,0  1:36:35,9  15. 

 51  ULLRICH Christain  ..................  67  ......................................................  38:26,9  1:48:40,8  16. 

 78  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  51:22,0  2:01:35,9  17. 

 M50 

 129  KOZAK Erwin  ..................  64  Kelag Energy Running Team  1:08:23,9  1. 

 132  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach/Sektion Laufsport/Tri  10:00,8  1:18:24,7  2. 

 136  WEIDMANN Wolfgang  ..................  64  LC Vitus St. Veit  17:03,9  1:25:27,8  3. 

 50  ERNST Herbert  ..................  64  ATUS Raika Judenburg  17:08,6  1:25:32,5  4. 

 149  NAGYVATHY Janos  ..................  64  Ungarn Deviza Atutalas  20:19,8  1:28:43,7  5. 

 41  SCHALLMOSER Richard  62  63  ......................................................  20:24,7  1:28:48,6  6. 

 120  GUPPER Walter  ..................  63  LAC-Wolfsberg  20:59,8  1:29:23,7  7. 

 100  OBERSTEINER Otto  ..................  64  LC Altis Krappfeld  23:13,0  1:31:36,9  8. 

 8  SUMPER Peter  ..................  65  ......................................................  23:33,6  1:31:57,5  9. 

 168  ILLMAIER Stefan  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  24:42,8  1:33:06,7  10. 

 107  PLETZ Josef  ..................  64  Naturstein Pletz Obdach  26:53,2  1:35:17,1  11. 

 67  GRUBER Michael  ..................  65  ......................................................  28:44,9  1:37:08,8  12. 

 95  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  WEINITZEN  30:19,0  1:38:42,9  13. 

 105  KAPLANER Christof  ..................  64  TEAM Erdinger  33:22,6  1:41:46,5  14. 

 18  MILBRADT Wolfgang  ..................  65  RunniGraz  35:39,2  1:44:03,1  15. 

 M55 

 64  GUGL Josef  ..................  58  ATUS Judenburg  1:16:11,2  1. 

 37  EIGELSREITER Ernst  ..................  59  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  5:54,7  1:22:05,9  2. 
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 33  HEDRICH Harald  11  61  ATV Liesing  30:39,6  1:46:50,8  3. 

 11  ROYER Gerd  ..................  59  LC Schladming  32:11,8  1:48:23,0  4. 

 3  GRÜNBICHLER Hermann  ..................  61  ......................................................  39:20,7  1:55:31,9  5. 

 M60 

 103  KAHLBACHER Karl  ..................  56  LTC Graz  1:20:14,8  1. 

 141  OFNER Josef  ..................  56  Naturfreunde St. Veit An Der Göls  50,4  1:21:05,2  2. 

 153  LOIDOLT Josef  ..................  55  FC Donald  4:08,7  1:24:23,5  3. 

 147  PUDGAR Alfred  ..................  54  LAC Wolfsberg  13:13,5  1:33:28,3  4. 

 86  HARING Heribert  ..................  55  ......................................................  13:33,8  1:33:48,6  5. 

 77  EDLMANN Siegfried  ..................  53  LC Altis Krappfeld  13:39,8  1:33:54,6  6. 

 150  SCHNUGG Hubert  57  54  Naturfreunde Wals  18:40,5  1:38:55,3  7. 

 115  SOMMERGRUBER Wolfgang  96  53  LC-Wienerwaldsee  32:54,4  1:53:09,2  8. 

 M65 

 169  HOCHFELLNER Willi  ..................  51  TOP Sport Kolland  1:53:57,4  1. 

 43  NOLZ Günther  503  48  Union Traismauer  1:02,1  1:54:59,5  2. 

 163  HEINDL Franz  586  51  ......................................................  15:32,6  2:09:30,0  3. 

 M70 

 113  MÖSTL Fritz  ..................  45  TUS Kainach  56:13,4  1. 

 152  LEDERER Hermann  ..................  46  BLC Greifenburg  4:29,6  1:00:43,0  2. 

 164  GRAFT Ernst  150  43  ......................................................  16:27,9  1:12:41,3  3. 

 30  RUTTNER Oswald Dr.  ..................  46  Sportgasthaus Sudy  17:50,9  1:14:04,3  4. 

 119  BETTINAZZI Jürgen  73  43  Ulc-Bludenz  18:59,8  1:15:13,2  5. 

 80  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  44:02,8  1:40:16,2  6. 

 29  BAUER Willy  ..................  44  LTC-Graz  56:55,2  1:53:08,6  7. 

 148  SZABO Pal  ..................  46  Ungarn Deviza Atutalas  1:12:57,5  2:09:10,9  8. 

 M75 

 161  GREBITSCHITSCHER Josef  ..................  38  BLC Greifenburg  1:43:17,1  1. 

 M80 

 156  EDER Hermann  ..................  33  Union Schenkenfeld  1:22:23,2  1. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 

 151  MITTERHUBER Hildegard  ..................  73  ......................................................  57:57,8  1. 

 36  PIRKER Tamara  ..................  02  ......................................................  25:54,1  1:23:51,9  2. 

 35  PIRKER Judtih  ..................  72  ......................................................  25:57,3  1:23:55,1  3. 

 Nordic Walking Herren 

 146  ÜBELLEITNER Manfred  ..................  63  SV Baumit Peggau  1:01:45,4  1. 

 138  KNITTELFELDER Gerhard  ..................  59  SC Obdach  19:15,3  1:21:00,7  2. 

 139  PAUL Herbert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  19:19,3  1:21:04,7  3. 

 Nicht am Start 

 5  FERNER Bernhard  ..................  78  ...................................................... 

 9  WEINRICH Kimberly  ..................  64  ...................................................... 

 10  EICHINGER Mathias Mag.  ..................  78  TEAM Caramba Austria 
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 19  WILHELM Matthias  ..................  83  KulmX - Bewegung & Sport 

 20  PILGERSDORFER Vanessa  ..................  84  ...................................................... 

 23  DEMUTH Christian  ..................  70  TLM Automation 

 24  SCHILLER Robert  ..................  82  ...................................................... 

 25  JANISCH Andrea  ..................  84  ...................................................... 

 28  STEINSCHERER Christian  ..................  76  ...................................................... 

 45  SCHARF Petra  ..................  68  Mountainbiker.At 

 46  LEITNER Karl  ..................  65  Mountainbiker.At 

 69  SCHULTES Uli  ..................  55  ATV Liesing 

 70  ZDOUC Zala  ..................  66  LG Südkärnten 

 72  ROSEGGER Hubert  ..................  66  ...................................................... 

 83  MARSCHAL Brigitta  ..................  58  LCA Hochschwab 

 84  KOPP Astrid  ..................  63  LC Altis Krappfeld 

 90  BÖHM Werner  ..................  60  SVS-Leichtathletik 

 96  DIETMAIR Josef  ..................  70  X-TRIM Zeltweg 

 118  WAKONIG Ilse  189  58  ATV Liesing 

 128  KOZAK Sabine  ..................  73  Kelag Energy Running Team 

 142  KÖNIG Johannes  ..................  64  Trofaiach 

 143  GRATZER Tanja  ..................  77  MACH3 Endurance Team 

 144  DUJAK Christian  ..................  72  MACH3 Endurance Team 

 165  AICHMAIER Alexander  ..................  72  Cerro Torre Installationen Reiter 

 Chefkampfrichter 

 Bewerbsstatistik 

 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      168 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      144 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        24 
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 Damen 

 123  ZERKHOLD Irene  ..................  72  TV Scheibbs  1:19:17,6  1. 

 65  BUNDERLA Michaela  ..................  75  TEAM Vegan.At  9:37,9  1:28:55,5  2. 

 52  NOVACKOVA Eliska  ..................  83  ......................................................  12:36,2  1:31:53,8  3. 

 109  KÜNSTNER Daniela  ..................  80  TUS Kainach  13:05,9  1:32:23,5  4. 

 106  SCHLAPSCHI Sandra  ..................  86  Sporting Chocolate  13:14,5  1:32:32,1  5. 

 49  FLACHER Alexandra  ..................  72  ......................................................  14:57,8  1:34:15,4  6. 

 60  STARZ Elisabeth  ..................  71  LC VITUS / Abenteuer Alpen  15:18,5  1:34:36,1  7. 

 125  PASSEGGER Rosalinde  ..................  59  ASV Maria Saal  17:50,0  1:37:07,6  8. 

 87  LEITNER Claudia  ..................  76  LC Altis Krappfeld  19:11,6  1:38:29,2  9. 

 55  DENDL Manuela  ..................  75  SU Kärcher Leibnitz Roadrunners  20:11,5  1:39:29,1  10. 

 81  GÖDERLE Ruth  ..................  80  LC Altis Krappfeld  20:55,5  1:40:13,1  11. 

 127  HÖDL Maria  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  22:10,5  1:41:28,1  12. 

 6  GREINIX Astrid  ..................  80  Sporting Chocolate  23:04,9  1:42:22,5  13. 

 68  GRUBER Gunti  ..................  66  ......................................................  25:09,3  1:44:26,9  14. 

 135  PRUNTY Mary  ..................  93  ......................................................  25:43,7  1:45:01,3  15. 

 22  GRABNER Monika  ..................  63  Sporting Chocolate  27:03,1  1:46:20,7  16. 

 112  MÖSTL Mathilde  ..................  47  TUS Kainach  27:56,1  1:47:13,7  17. 

 71  FARMER Maria  ..................  57  LCA-Hochschwab  28:51,4  1:48:09,0  18. 

 48  STADLER Monika  ..................  63  Egger Läuft  29:47,5  1:49:05,1  19. 

 121  GUPPER Annemarie  ..................  66  LAC-Wolfsberg  30:01,1  1:49:18,7  20. 

 85  KOPEINIG Jaqueline  ..................  82  LC Altis Krappfeld  31:52,4  1:51:10,0  21. 

 93  DICKINGER Anna  ..................  91  LG Mettenheim  32:50,6  1:52:08,2  22. 

 17  VAN BRAKEL-MATERS Linda  ..................  68  ......................................................  35:03,7  1:54:21,3  23. 

 40  REINMÜLLER Andrea  ..................  62  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  36:31,5  1:55:49,1  24. 

 53  PONNER Verena  ..................  80  ......................................................  39:32,3  1:58:49,9  25. 

 27  STEINSCHERER Doris  ..................  72  ......................................................  40:04,0  1:59:21,6  26. 

 126  TRIEBL Christa  ..................  60  DAS Vülkanland Mit TV-Fürstenfe  41:03,9  2:00:21,5  27. 

 76  HUBER Karin  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  41:19,2  2:00:36,8  28. 

 114  BAUER Dora  ..................  72  Sporting Chocolate  42:18,3  2:01:35,9  29. 

 102  WEIGELT-OKRASA Sylke  ..................  69  LLC Wien  46:03,3  2:05:20,9  30. 

 31  GROLIG Dorothea  ..................  51  DSG-Volksbank Wien  47:24,3  2:06:41,9  31. 

 47  WENZEL Krista  ..................  64  ......................................................  49:09,9  2:08:27,5  32. 

 116  KECMAN Zorica  ..................  71  Sporting Chocolate  50:13,4  2:09:31,0  33. 

 Herren 

 7  MORD Heimo  ..................  76  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:06:48,0  1. 

 129  KOZAK Erwin  ..................  64  Kelag Energy Running Team  1:35,9  1:08:23,9  2. 

 155  GERLEI Tamás  ..................  69  CsomoSport Ungarn  3:25,9  1:10:13,9  3. 

 166  FÜRSTALLER Michael  ..................  92  Cerro Torre Hild Tore  4:02,3  1:10:50,3  4. 

 82  MÜLLER Christian  ..................  75  LG Südkärnten  4:51,5  1:11:39,5  5. 

 98  HORVATH Lukas  ..................  89  Güssing  6:13,5  1:13:01,5  6. 

 124  GUTSCHE Christoph  ..................  83  LG St. Paul  7:01,2  1:13:49,2  7. 
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 111  HIEBLER Thomas  ..................  93  LTV BAWAG PSK Köflach  7:13,3  1:14:01,3  8. 

 73  SCHMALNAUER Markus  ..................  77  LG St. Wolfgang  7:33,8  1:14:21,8  9. 

 75  STELLER Kurt  ..................  85  LC Altis Krappfeld  8:28,4  1:15:16,4  10. 

 117  RUCKER Heinz  ..................  78  ......................................................  9:16,8  1:16:04,8  11. 

 64  GUGL Josef  ..................  58  ATUS Judenburg  9:23,2  1:16:11,2  12. 

 66  KERSCHBAUMER Florian  ..................  83  Hutwisch Berglauf  9:27,0  1:16:15,0  13. 

 59  KOLBENBAUER Daniel  ..................  81  LTV BAWAG PSK Köflach  9:28,8  1:16:16,8  14. 

 154  GERLEI Máté  ..................  96  CsomoSport Ungarn  10:07,4  1:16:55,4  15. 

 110  HIRTLER Stefan  ..................  87  LCA Hochschwab  10:16,3  1:17:04,3  16. 

 132  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach/Sektion Laufsport/Tri  11:36,7  1:18:24,7  17. 

 21  PIFRADER Kevin  ..................  89  ......................................................  11:49,6  1:18:37,6  18. 

 134  SCHAFFERNAK Günther  ..................  70  FC-Donald  11:59,3  1:18:47,3  19. 

 39  KALOUSEK Josef  ..................  86  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  12:02,6  1:18:50,6  20. 

 57  WAITZ Klaus  ..................  78  LC Running Puchberg  12:10,4  1:18:58,4  21. 

 122  HASSLER Manuel  ..................  83  Sporting Chocolate  12:22,1  1:19:10,1  22. 

 74  ZEILBAUER Harald  ..................  68  ......................................................  12:31,4  1:19:19,4  23. 

 157  BACHLEITNER Hermann  ..................  68  Steinach An Der Steyer  13:06,2  1:19:54,2  24. 

 159  PENASO Mario  ..................  82  Langlaufzentrum Hebalm  13:14,3  1:20:02,3  25. 

 103  KAHLBACHER Karl  ..................  56  LTC Graz  13:26,8  1:20:14,8  26. 

 141  OFNER Josef  ..................  56  Naturfreunde St. Veit An Der Göls  14:17,2  1:21:05,2  27. 

 88  LEITNER Josef Dr.  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  14:32,6  1:21:20,6  28. 

 89  ISOPP Florian  ..................  86  SV Union Gurk  14:41,2  1:21:29,2  29. 

 91  MARCHER Heinz  ..................  69  ATUS Raika Judenburg  15:13,8  1:22:01,8  30. 

 37  EIGELSREITER Ernst  ..................  59  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  15:17,9  1:22:05,9  31. 

 137  MIESBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  74  SC Obdach  15:32,5  1:22:20,5  32. 

 160  EDELSBRUNNER Martin  ..................  91  TEAM Edelsbrunner²  16:29,2  1:23:17,2  33. 

 153  LOIDOLT Josef  ..................  55  FC Donald  17:35,5  1:24:23,5  34. 

 136  WEIDMANN Wolfgang  ..................  64  LC Vitus St. Veit  18:39,8  1:25:27,8  35. 

 50  ERNST Herbert  ..................  64  ATUS Raika Judenburg  18:44,5  1:25:32,5  36. 

 145  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  ATUS Raika Judenburg  18:51,0  1:25:39,0  37. 

 58  KOPP Arnold  ..................  68  MACH3 Endurance Team  18:54,4  1:25:42,4  38. 

 79  SIMBÜRGER Hermann  ..................  69  LIFE Church Murtal  19:22,2  1:26:10,2  39. 

 54  DENDL Roman  ..................  68  SU Kärcher Leibnitz Roadrunners  19:35,4  1:26:23,4  40. 

 92  REINDL Albert  ..................  72  LG Mettenheim  20:21,5  1:27:09,5  41. 

 38  RÜCKER Manfred  ..................  71  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  20:26,9  1:27:14,9  42. 

 133  FESSL Martin  ..................  91  SC Obdach/Sektion Laufsport/Tri  21:38,5  1:28:26,5  43. 

 2  FORST Thomas  ..................  71  ......................................................  21:48,6  1:28:36,6  44. 

 149  NAGYVATHY Janos  ..................  64  Ungarn Deviza Atutalas  21:55,7  1:28:43,7  45. 

 41  SCHALLMOSER Richard  62  63  ......................................................  22:00,6  1:28:48,6  46. 

 158  PETSCHENIG Andreas  ..................  83  SC Hermagor  22:16,8  1:29:04,8  47. 

 120  GUPPER Walter  ..................  63  LAC-Wolfsberg  22:35,7  1:29:23,7  48. 

 1  WILTSCHE Stefan  ..................  79  Geislinger  22:53,8  1:29:41,8  49. 

 94  RITZ Gerhard  ..................  79  ......................................................  23:51,2  1:30:39,2  50. 

 14  ARBESLEITNER Gerhard  ..................  73  Sporting Chocolate  24:23,5  1:31:11,5  51. 

 130  KNEISSL Mario  ..................  73  ......................................................  24:36,5  1:31:24,5  52. 

 100  OBERSTEINER Otto  ..................  64  LC Altis Krappfeld  24:48,9  1:31:36,9  53. 

 8  SUMPER Peter  ..................  65  ......................................................  25:09,5  1:31:57,5  54. 

 63  FRITZ-GSÖLS Johannes  ..................  81  ......................................................  26:08,5  1:32:56,5  55. 

 168  ILLMAIER Stefan  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  26:18,7  1:33:06,7  56. 
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 147  PUDGAR Alfred  ..................  54  LAC Wolfsberg  26:40,3  1:33:28,3  57. 

 140  MAIER Josef  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  26:58,0  1:33:46,0  58. 

 86  HARING Heribert  ..................  55  ......................................................  27:00,6  1:33:48,6  59. 

 77  EDLMANN Siegfried  ..................  53  LC Altis Krappfeld  27:06,6  1:33:54,6  60. 

 99  GUGL Andreas  ..................  72  ......................................................  27:07,4  1:33:55,4  61. 

 26  EIBINGER Thomas  ..................  72  ......................................................  27:10,7  1:33:58,7  62. 

 97  STOCKER Andreas  ..................  80  Murrunners Tri, Buff Team Epm P  27:17,1  1:34:05,1  63. 

 12  ALMER Stefan  ..................  84  RunniGraz  27:38,4  1:34:26,4  64. 

 13  HUBER Leo  ..................  68  ......................................................  27:43,2  1:34:31,2  65. 

 32  ZECHNER Mario  ..................  78  ......................................................  28:00,9  1:34:48,9  66. 

 107  PLETZ Josef  ..................  64  Naturstein Pletz Obdach  28:29,1  1:35:17,1  67. 

 42  PEICHL Leander  ..................  74  ASK McDonalds Loosdorf  29:40,8  1:36:28,8  68. 

 167  PATETER Erich  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  29:47,9  1:36:35,9  69. 

 44  SCHEIBER Christian  ..................  82  FSPV Erste Bank  30:20,1  1:37:08,1  70. 

 67  GRUBER Michael  ..................  65  ......................................................  30:20,8  1:37:08,8  71. 

 104  PFEIFFER Klaus  ..................  76  LG Südkärnten  31:32,3  1:38:20,3  72. 

 131  PAPST Herbert  ..................  73  SC Obdach/Sektion Schi  31:36,4  1:38:24,4  73. 

 95  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  WEINITZEN  31:54,9  1:38:42,9  74. 

 150  SCHNUGG Hubert  57  54  Naturfreunde Wals  32:07,3  1:38:55,3  75. 

 56  STOCKER Jochen  ..................  78  ......................................................  32:08,3  1:38:56,3  76. 

 108  PLETZ Bernhard  ..................  94  Naturstein Pletz Obdach  32:23,5  1:39:11,5  77. 

 105  KAPLANER Christof  ..................  64  TEAM Erdinger  34:58,5  1:41:46,5  78. 

 16  RODLAUER Wolfgang  ..................  73  Sporting Chocolate  35:22,6  1:42:10,6  79. 

 18  MILBRADT Wolfgang  ..................  65  RunniGraz  37:15,1  1:44:03,1  80. 

 15  STEINMAURER Florian  ..................  79  Sporting Chocolate  39:07,8  1:45:55,8  81. 

 33  HEDRICH Harald  11  61  ATV Liesing  40:02,8  1:46:50,8  82. 

 61  KRAXNER Erwin  ..................  72  Wien  41:01,0  1:47:49,0  83. 

 11  ROYER Gerd  ..................  59  LC Schladming  41:35,0  1:48:23,0  84. 

 51  ULLRICH Christain  ..................  67  ......................................................  41:52,8  1:48:40,8  85. 

 34  SPERAT Konstantin  ..................  94  ATV Liesing  42:29,6  1:49:17,6  86. 

 101  OKRASA Enrico  ..................  75  LLC Wien  43:46,5  1:50:34,5  87. 

 4  SUPPER Martin  ..................  74  ......................................................  45:19,8  1:52:07,8  88. 

 115  SOMMERGRUBER Wolfgang  96  53  LC-Wienerwaldsee  46:21,2  1:53:09,2  89. 

 169  HOCHFELLNER Willi  ..................  51  TOP Sport Kolland  47:09,4  1:53:57,4  90. 

 43  NOLZ Günther  503  48  Union Traismauer  48:11,5  1:54:59,5  91. 

 3  GRÜNBICHLER Hermann  ..................  61  ......................................................  48:43,9  1:55:31,9  92. 

 78  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  54:47,9  2:01:35,9  93. 

 163  HEINDL Franz  586  51  ......................................................  1:02:42,0  2:09:30,0  94. 

 62  HABERBAUER Christoh  ..................  91  ......................................................  1:18:52,6  2:25:40,6  95. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 

 151  MITTERHUBER Hildegard  ..................  73  ......................................................  57:57,8  1. 

 36  PIRKER Tamara  ..................  02  ......................................................  25:54,1  1:23:51,9  2. 

 35  PIRKER Judtih  ..................  72  ......................................................  25:57,3  1:23:55,1  3. 

 Nordic Walking Herren 

 146  ÜBELLEITNER Manfred  ..................  63  SV Baumit Peggau  1:01:45,4  1. 

 138  KNITTELFELDER Gerhard  ..................  59  SC Obdach  19:15,3  1:21:00,7  2. 

 139  PAUL Herbert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  19:19,3  1:21:04,7  3. 
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 M70 

 113  MÖSTL Fritz  ..................  45  TUS Kainach  56:13,4  1. 

 152  LEDERER Hermann  ..................  46  BLC Greifenburg  4:29,6  1:00:43,0  2. 

 164  GRAFT Ernst  150  43  ......................................................  16:27,9  1:12:41,3  3. 

 30  RUTTNER Oswald Dr.  ..................  46  Sportgasthaus Sudy  17:50,9  1:14:04,3  4. 

 119  BETTINAZZI Jürgen  73  43  Ulc-Bludenz  18:59,8  1:15:13,2  5. 

 80  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  44:02,8  1:40:16,2  6. 

 29  BAUER Willy  ..................  44  LTC-Graz  56:55,2  1:53:08,6  7. 

 148  SZABO Pal  ..................  46  Ungarn Deviza Atutalas  1:12:57,5  2:09:10,9  8. 

 M75 

 161  GREBITSCHITSCHER Josef  ..................  38  BLC Greifenburg  1:43:17,1  1. 

 M80 

 156  EDER Hermann  ..................  33  Union Schenkenfeld  1:22:23,2  1. 

 Nicht am Start 

 5  FERNER Bernhard  ..................  78  ...................................................... 

 9  WEINRICH Kimberly  ..................  64  ...................................................... 

 10  EICHINGER Mathias Mag.  ..................  78  TEAM Caramba Austria 

 19  WILHELM Matthias  ..................  83  KulmX - Bewegung & Sport 

 20  PILGERSDORFER Vanessa  ..................  84  ...................................................... 

 23  DEMUTH Christian  ..................  70  TLM Automation 

 24  SCHILLER Robert  ..................  82  ...................................................... 

 25  JANISCH Andrea  ..................  84  ...................................................... 

 28  STEINSCHERER Christian  ..................  76  ...................................................... 

 45  SCHARF Petra  ..................  68  Mountainbiker.At 

 46  LEITNER Karl  ..................  65  Mountainbiker.At 

 69  SCHULTES Uli  ..................  55  ATV Liesing 

 70  ZDOUC Zala  ..................  66  LG Südkärnten 

 72  ROSEGGER Hubert  ..................  66  ...................................................... 

 83  MARSCHAL Brigitta  ..................  58  LCA Hochschwab 

 84  KOPP Astrid  ..................  63  LC Altis Krappfeld 

 90  BÖHM Werner  ..................  60  SVS-Leichtathletik 

 96  DIETMAIR Josef  ..................  70  X-TRIM Zeltweg 

 118  WAKONIG Ilse  189  58  ATV Liesing 

 128  KOZAK Sabine  ..................  73  Kelag Energy Running Team 

 142  KÖNIG Johannes  ..................  64  Trofaiach 

 143  GRATZER Tanja  ..................  77  MACH3 Endurance Team 

 144  DUJAK Christian  ..................  72  MACH3 Endurance Team 

 165  AICHMAIER Alexander  ..................  72  Cerro Torre Installationen Reiter 

 Chefkampfrichter 

 Bewerbsstatistik 

 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      168 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      144 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        24 
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